Code GAS

Company name PetroVietnam Gas Joint Stock Corporation

Date 09/24/2024

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

PetroVietnam Gas Joint Stock Corporation reported change in the number of outstanding

voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 22,967,398,470,000 459,330,720,000 23,426,729,190,000

02 Total number of shares 2,296,739,847 45,933,072 2,342,672,919

03 Number of treasury shares - - -

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

2,296,739,847 45,933,072 2,342,672,919

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -